Daily Arrest Report

Douglas County Sheriff’s Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff
Kenneth Conner, Chief Deputy 8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard
Doug Oliver, Colonel Douglasville, Georgia 30134
(770) 942-2121

Printed on January 3, 2025

Booking Date

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25
01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25
01/02/25
01/02/25

Name

EASTERLING, MARRISA DAWN

EVERS, MILES RAYMOND

GLASS, AMANDA CHERIE

GRAY, CHRISTOPHER ANTOINE

HAMMETT, MELINDA DENISE

HATHORN, SAMYIA JA'NAYE
HENSON, MICHELLE LYNN

HERNANDEZ, ARIANA KIMBERLY

HOLYOKE, SHAWN MICHAEL

KELLY, JOHN ARTHUR

LYONS, COLLIN ROY
REED, JAYSAN TAVAR
RICHEY, LEDEREK TRESEAN

Charges

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked
registration

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance

40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs

40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light

40-6-390 - Reckless Driving

40-2-5 - Acquiring License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of
Vehicle

16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd
40-6-20 - Obedience required traffic-control devices

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)
17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

999.999 - Sentenced

16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances
Schedule Il

40-8-23 - Taillights

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE

16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)

Address
3123 ALEC MOUNTAIN RD, CLARKESVILLE, GA
30523
162 OLDE MILL POINTE, HIRAM, GA 30141

7377 CITY VIEW, AUSTELL, GA 30168

3080 TUSSAHAW XING, MCDONOUGH, GA
30252

226 FIFTH STREET APT. B, CARROLLTON, GA
30117

3360 RILEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

7851 CAMBERLEY COURT, RIVREDALE, GA
30274

1145 PONTIAC CIR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
6100 HILL ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

870 MAYSON TURNER RD NW UNIT 1323,
ATLANTA, GA 30314

1312 PIRKLE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
6224 MARILLA ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
HOMELESS

Page 1 of 2



Booking Date

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

01/02/25

Name

ROBINSON, ANTHONY DEMETRICE

SEARCY, TAVIS MATRELL

VARGAS, JOSE DE JESUS

WILSON, MYA AMARI

WREN, DEONTE TERRENCE

Total Records: 18

Charges

999.999 - Boarded for DPD

40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M)

40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)
40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic
Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle

40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules

40-5-20(a) - License required

999.999 - Boarded for DPD
7399 - Other

42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)

16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce
40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane

16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled
substances-Sch |

17-6-12 - Failure to Appear

Address
437 SPRING CREEK WAY APT 437,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

11121 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY LOT 96,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

7476 BENSON AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134

3393 CREEKSIDE PLANTATION DR,
DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135

215 PALISADES DR, DALLAS, GA 30157

Page 2 of 2



