

Douglas County Sheriff's Office

Tim Pounds, Sheriff

Kenneth Conner, *Chief Deputy* Doug Oliver, *Colonel*

8470 Earl D. Lee Boulevard Douglasville, Georgia 30134 (770) 942-2121

Daily Arrest Report Printed on January 3, 2025

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
01/02/25	EASTERLING, MARRISA DAWN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	3123 ALEC MOUNTAIN RD, CLARKESVILLE, GA 30523
1/02/25	EVERS, MILES RAYMOND	40-6-15 - Operating Motor Vehicle with suspended, canceled or revoked registration 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-10(c) - Proof of minimum insurance 40-6-72(b) - Stop signs and yield signs 40-6-21 - Failure to Obey Traffic Signal or Light 40-6-390 - Reckless Driving 40-2-5 - Acquiring License Plate for Purpose of Concealing Identity of Vehicle 16-8-7 - Theft by Receiving Stolen Property 16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F)	162 OLDE MILL POINTE, HIRAM, GA 30141
1/02/25	GLASS, AMANDA CHERIE	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7377 CITY VIEW, AUSTELL, GA 30168
1/02/25	GRAY, CHRISTOPHER ANTOINE	40-5-121(a) - Driving while license suspended or revoked-Misd 40-6-20 - Obedience required traffic-control devices	3080 TUSSAHAW XING, MCDONOUGH, GA 30252
11/02/25	HAMMETT, MELINDA DENISE	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	226 FIFTH STREET APT. B, CARROLLTON, GA 30117
1/02/25	HATHORN, SAMYIA JA'NAYE	16-8-2 - Theft by taking (FEL)	3360 RILEY RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
1/02/25	HENSON, MICHELLE LYNN	17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	7851 CAMBERLEY COURT, RIVREDALE, GA 30274
1/02/25	HERNANDEZ, ARIANA KIMBERLY	999.999 - Sentenced	1145 PONTIAC CIR, AUSTELL, GA 30168
1/02/25	HOLYOKE, SHAWN MICHAEL	16-13-32.2 - Possession of Drug Related Objects 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, certain controlled substances Schedule II	6100 HILL ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
1/02/25	KELLY, JOHN ARTHUR	40-8-23 - Taillights 40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 16-5-23(e) - Simple Battery-Police Officer/LE 16-10-24(a) - Obstruction of Officers-(M)	870 MAYSON TURNER RD NW UNIT 1323, ATLANTA, GA 30314
1/02/25	LYONS, COLLIN ROY	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	1312 PIRKLE RD, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
1/02/25	REED, JAYSAN TAVAR	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	6224 MARILLA ST, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
1/02/25	RICHEY, LEDEREK TRESEAN	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(F)	HOMELESS

Booking Date	Name	Charges	Address
01/02/25	ROBINSON, ANTHONY DEMETRICE	999.999 - Boarded for DPD	437 SPRING CREEK WAY APT 437, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
01/02/25	SEARCY, TAVIS MATRELL	40-6-391(A)(1) - DUI/Alcohol/Less Safe 16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery-FVA 1st Offense (M) 40-6-395(B)(5)(A) - Fleeing or attempting to elude a police officer (F) 40-6-253 - Consuming Alcoholic Beverage or Possessing Open Alcoholic Beverage Container While in Passenger Area of Motor Vehicle 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 40-6-180 - Speed Restrictions Basic Rules 40-5-20(a) - License required	11121 VETERANS MEMORIAL HWY LOT 96, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
01/02/25	VARGAS, JOSE DE JESUS	999.999 - Boarded for DPD 7399 - Other	7476 BENSON AVE, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30134
01/02/25	WILSON, MYA AMARI	42-8-38 - Probation Violation-(M)	3393 CREEKSIDE PLANTATION DR, DOUGLASVILLE, GA 30135
01/02/25	WREN, DEONTE TERRENCE	16-13-30(j) - Possession of Marijuana less than one ounce 40-6-48 - Failure to Maintain Lane 16-13-30(a) - Possession, manufacturing, etc., of certain controlled substances-Sch I 17-6-12 - Failure to Appear	215 PALISADES DR, DALLAS, GA 30157

Total Records: 18